## FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 12-01-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RE(

101211434

ET

MND 11/24/49 TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	4		
∑ New	Assignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement  Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name	Monar Bay Year		
Reel # Frame # Mark if addition	Other  nal names of conveying parties attached	Effective Date		
mark if addition	namanes of conveying parties attached	Month Day Year 08-18-99		
Name Fleet Capital Corporation				
Formerly		7		
		_		
Individual General Partner Lim	nited Partnership 🔲 Corporati	ion Association		
Other				
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Rhode Island			
Receiving Party Mar	k if additional names of receiving parties at	tached		
Name Harrow Industries, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) c/o Ingersoll-Rand Comp	pany			
Address (line 2) 200 Chestnut Ridge Road	d			
Address (line 3) Woodcliff Lake	NJ State/Country	07675-8738 Zip Code		
Individual General Partner	Limited Partnership as	document to be recorded is an ssignment and the receiving party is not		
Corporation Association	ap is	omiciled in the United States, an ppointment of a domestic representative attached. ( <i>Designation must be a</i>		
Other	Se	eparate document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY			

Put the burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Mariagement and Budget Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027). Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REDUCTORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-	1	6	1	8E
1 06	20.00				

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

Domestic Re	epresentative Nar	ne and Address	Enter for the first	Receiving Party onl	y.
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)				7 2	
Correspond	ent Name and Ad	dress Area	Code and Telephone	Number (212) 696	5-6900
Name	Eric Stenshoel				
Address (line 1)	Curtis, Mallet-Pro	evost, Colt & Mosle	e LLP		
Address (line 2)	101 Park Avenue				
Address (line 3)	New York, New Y	ork 10178			
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total numb	per of pages of the atta	ched conveyance do	cument # [7]	
Trademark A		er(s) or Registratio	on Number(s)	Mark if additional n	numbers attached
		Number or the Trademark	Number (DO NOT ENTE		
Tra	demark application N	lumber(s)		rademark Number(s)	
			1,214,685	1,358,633	527,173
			1,203,583	1,493,843	1,396,496
			1,197,938	1,494,804	1,483,104
Number of P	Properties	Enter the total number	er of properties involv	ved. # 19	
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ \$490	0.00
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Acco	unt 🗌	
(Enter for	payment by deposit accor	unt or if additional fees can l Deposit Accou		) #	
		Authorization	to charge additional	fees: Yes	No
Statement a	nd Signature				
		and belief, the foregoing ament. Charges to depo			
Kai	ing lee	- Kâri	xv fee		4/99
Name	of Person Signing		Signature	,	Date

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0412

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30.99 OMB 0651-0027		CONTINUATION ADEMARKS ONLY	U.	S. Department of Commerce atent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party		Mark if additional names	of conveying parties a	attached
Enter additional Conveyin	ng Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Formerly [				
[ ] Individual	General Partner	Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citizenship/State of Ir	ncorporation/Organizat	tion	71-71	
Receiving Party Enter additional conveying	ng Party	Mark if additional names of rece	eiving parties attached	1
Name			4	
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)	City	State/C	ountry	Zip Code
Individual	General Partner	Limited Partne	rship — <sub>assignr</sub>	ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party
Corporation	Association		an app represe	omiciled in the United States, pointment of a domestic entative is attached, pation must be a separate
Other				ent from Assignment.)
	ncorporation/Organiza			
Trademark Application  Enter either the Trademark Application		gistration Number(s) gistration Number (DO NOT EN		ditional numbers attached
Trademark App	plication Number(s)	g.ca.auom raambor (DO 1401 Eli	Registration Nu	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		1,453,958	1,275,77	2
		1,335,206	1,475,62	4
		1,335,205	503,056	5
		1,232,493		

1,367,320

1,371,113

1,296,270

TRADEMARK REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0413

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Release	of Trademark Collateral	Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark is
made as of Augus	t 18 , 1999,	between FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Rhode
Island corporation ("	'Lender") and HARROW I	PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation
("Borrower").		

WHEREAS, Borrower and Lender entered into a certain Loan and Security Agreement dated April 5, 1991, as amended (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender under the Loan Agreement were secured, in part, by a Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated as of April 5, 1991, by and between Borrower and Lender and recorded April 26, 1991, in the trademark records of the United States at Reel 0783, frame 0660; and

WHEREAS, the obligations of Borrower to Lender secured by the trademarks have been satisfied;

NOW, THEREFORE, Lender hereby releases its security interest in the trademark listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein, including any renewals thereof and all rights corresponding thereto, and reassigns to Borrower any and all rights in such trademark held by Lender, without recourse, representation or warranty.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademark Collateral Assignment and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the day and year first above written.

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: Edward M. Bartkowski

Title: Vice President

By: Man Milled

:ODMA\PCDOCS\ST\_LOUIS\538532\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0414

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
	) SS.
COUNTY OF WAUKESHA	)

On August 18, 1999, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Edward M. Bartkowski, a duly authorized officer of Fleet Capital Corporation, a Rhode Island corporation, who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his own free and voluntary act for and on behalf of such corporation and stated his execution on behalf of such corporation was duly authorized and approved by all appropriate action of such corporation.

[SEAL]

3/31/2002

Kelly Ekkart Notary Public

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

U. S. Trademark: **SUN BOW** Registration No: 1,214,685

Issued: November 2, 1982

U. S. Trademark: **RUTT** Registration No: 1,203,583

Issued: August 3, 1982

U. S. Trademark: **RUTT LOGO** Registration No: 1,197,938 Issued: June 15, 1982

U. S. Trademark: **CONNECT-OR-SEAL** 

Registration No: 1.358,633

Issued: September 3, 1985

U. S. Trademark: LEIGH Registration No: 1,493,843 June 28, 1988 Issued:

U. S. Trademark: "HOUSE" LOGO

Registration No: 1,494,804 Issued: July 5, 1988

U. S. Trademark: **CORONA** Registration No: 527,173 Issued: July 4, 1950

U. S. Trademark: CORONA X Rectangle with Truncated Corners

- 3 -

Registration No: 1,396,496 Issued: June 10, 1986

U. S. Trademark: 60 Type Truncated Triangular Depression

Registration No: 1483104 Issued: April 5, 1988

U. S. Trademark: Lopper Depression

Registration No: 14 53958

Issued: August 25, 1987

:ODMA\PCDOCS\ST\_LOUIS\538532\1

TRADEMARK

U. S. Trademark: LOCKNETICS
Registration No: 1,335,206
Issued: May 14, 1985

U. S. Trademark: Design (Logo)
Registration No: 1,335,205
Issued: May 14, 1985

U. S. Trademark: TAM STAT Registration No: 1,232,493 Issued: March 29, 1983

U. S. Trademark: THE ARTISAN COLLECTION Registration No: 1,367,320

Issued: October 29, 1985

U. S. Trademark: THE ARTISAN COLLECTION Registration No: 1,371,113

Issued: November 19, 1985

U. S. Trademark: THE ARTISAN COLLECTION

Registration No: 1,296,270

Issued: September 18, 1984

U. S. Trademark: IVES
Registration No: 1,275,772
Issued: May 1, 1984

U. S. Trademark: Design of the Artisan Collection Card

Registration No: 1,475,624

Issued: February 9, 1988

U. S. Trademark: IVES Registration No: 503,056

Issued: October 19, 1948